

Quay County Government

300 South Third Street, Tucumcari, NM 88401 Post Office Box 1246 Phone: (575)461-2112 Fax: (575) 461-6208

AGENDA REGULAR SESSION QUAY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MARCH 11, 2024

9:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes - Regular Session February 26th, 2024

Public Comment

New Business

- I. C. Renee Hayoz, Quay County Family Health Center Administrator
 - Presentation of February RPHCA Report
- II. Lucas Bugg, Quay County Fire Marshall
 - Request Approval of **PERA Report (Bard Endee)**
 - Request Approval of **PERA Report (District 1)**
 - Request Approval of **PERA Report (District 3)**
 - Request Approval of **PERA Report (Quay)**
 - Request Approval of **PERA Report (Forrest)**
- III. Leonard Lauriault, Rex E. Kirksey Agricultural Science Center
 - Request Approval of Fairgrounds Use Fee Waiver
- IV. Stephen Salas, Quay County Road Superintendent
 - Request Approval of LGRF Application (CAP)
 - Request Approval of LGRF Application (COOP)
 - Request Approval of LGRF Application (SB)
 - Request Approval of TPF Applications
 - Presentation of **Blade Report**
 - Presentation of Road Update
- V. Dennis Garcia, Quay County Sheriff
 - Request Approval of FY 25 LEPF Application
- VI. Ellen White, Quay County Clerk
 - Request Approval of County Security Subgrant Application
- VII. Samantha Salas, Finance Director
 - Request Approval of Resolution No. 33 Budgetary Increase for Election Costs

- VIII. Daniel Zamora, Quay County Manager
 - Presentation of Manager's Report
- IX. Request Approval of Accounts Payable
- X. Adjourn